

Amendment-7 dated 17.10.2024 to RFP Documents for “Transmission System for Evacuation of Power from potential renewable energy zone in Khavda area of Gujarat under Phase-V (8GW): Part C” through tariff based competitive bidding process

Sr. No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	<p>RFP Clause 2.1.2(i)</p> <p>Technical requirement to be met by the Bidding Company or Lead Member of the Bidding Consortium The Bidder must fulfill any one of the following technical requirements: Experience of development of projects in the Infrastructure Sector in the last ten (10) years with aggregate capital expenditure of not less than Rs. 11074.60 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.4.1). However, the capital expenditure of at least one (1) project shall not be less than Rs. 2214.92 Crore or equivalent USD</p>	<p>Technical requirement to be met by the Bidding Company or Lead Member of the Bidding Consortium The Bidder must fulfill any one of the following technical requirements: Experience of development of projects in the Infrastructure Sector in the last ten (10) years with aggregate capital expenditure of not less than Rs. 11074.60 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.4.1). However, the capital expenditure of at least one (1) project shall not be less than Rs. 2214.92 Crore or equivalent USD and the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than Rs. 100.00 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.4.1).</p>
2.	<p>RFP Clause 2.1.2 (ii)</p> <p>Experience in construction of project in infrastructure sector: The Technically Evaluated Entity should have received aggregate payments not less than Rs. 11074.60 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.4.1) from its client(s) for construction works fully completed during the last 10 (ten) financial years. However, the payment received from at least one (1) project shall not be less than Rs. 2214.92 Crore or equivalent USD</p>	<p>Experience in construction of project in infrastructure sector: The Technically Evaluated Entity should have received aggregate payments not less than Rs. 11074.60 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.4.1) from its client(s) for construction works fully completed during the last 10 (ten) financial years. However, the payment received from at least one (1) project shall not be less than Rs. 2214.92 Crore or equivalent USD and the payment received of each project shall not be less than Rs. 100.00 Crore or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.4.1).</p>